Memorandum of Understanding Between Greene County Extension Council And The City of Republic

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into between the Greene County Extension Council, hereinafter referred to as Council, and the City of Republic, hereinafter referred to as City.

The City has local non-University funds to be used toward the salary and benefits of a local specialist's work on a specific neighboring and engagement program.

The City agrees to reimburse the University of Missouri for 10% of the total salary and benefits for David Burton's appointment for a period of 1 year. Benefits can vary but the total amount cannot exceed \$15,000.

The University will support David Burton's plan of work to meet programming needs the and work of this grant.

While David Burton is working for University of Missouri Extension, the University will monthly bill this amount to the Council, and the Council will then invoice the ity .

This agreement will be in effect from May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2025.

City of Republic

Greene County Extension Council

Signature

Signature

Title & Date

Title & Date

Memorandum of Understanding Between Greene County Extension Council And The Curators of the University of Missouri

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into between the **Greene County Extension Council**, hereinafter referred to as Council, and **The Curators of the University of Missouri**, on behalf of University of Missouri Extension, hereinafter referred to as Extension.

The Council has local non-University funds to be used toward salary and benefits of a local specialist's work on a specific program.

The Council agrees to reimburse the University for 10% of the total salary and benefits plus associated administrative fees for David Burton's appointment for a period of 1 year. This is estimated to be about \$13,000.

The University will support David Burton's work plan to meet the programming. This agreement will be in effect from May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025.

The Curators of the University of Missouri

Greene County Extension Council

Signature

Title and Date